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Visit www.budgetpromises.org for more information

Government Institutions21

Million Rupees149,350

Budget Promises38

201 8
What are we tracking?What are we tracking?BUDGET 2018BUDGET 2018
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Source: Budget Estimates 2018, Ministry of Finance Sri Lanka

Top 10 Ministries by budget allocation*
(% of total expenditure excluding public debt amortisation)

Where does the money go?Where does the money go?BUDGET 2018BUDGET 2018
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Visit www.budgetpromises.org for more information
*Certain  ministries have been renamed following the Cabinet reshuffles on 26 February 2018 & 01 May 2018. 
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Finance & Mass 
Media
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Mega polis & Western 
Development

Mahaweli Dev. & 
Environment

Law & Order & 
Southern Dev.Education

Health, Nutrition & 
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0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3%
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1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9 10

Rs. 1,196 Bn Rs. 290 Bn Rs. 233 Bn Rs. 218 Bn Rs. 182 Bn

Rs. 178 Bn Rs. 102 Bn Rs. 82 Bn Rs. 51 Bn Rs. 45 Bn

Source: Budget Estimates 2017 & 2018, Ministry of Finance Sri Lanka

What changed?What changed?BUDGET 2018BUDGET 2018

Top 10 Ministries by budget allocation*
(% change from 2017)
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Visit www.budgetpromises.org for more information
*Certain  ministries have been renamed following the Cabinet reshuffles on 26 February 2018 & 01 May 2018

Feel-good 
statements

Expenditure 
proposals

Revenue 
proposals

Regulatory 
changes

Political 
statements

No proposals, direct 
action or allocations 

Expenditure proposals for 
2018 with an allocation

Revenue proposals for 
2018

Proposed changes in 
regulation, process & policy 

recommendations

Comparisons with previous 
governments

60%

22%

8% 9%

1%

Source: Budget Speech 2018; Ministry of Finance Sri Lanka

What’s in the Speech?What’s in the Speech?BUDGET 2018BUDGET 2018
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Budget Speech 2018
(% of total statements)
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Higher Education & 
Highways

National Policies & 
Economic Affairs
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Hill Country 

Irrigation & Water 
Resource Mgt.

EducationFisheries & Aquatic 
Resources Dev.

Agriculture

32.6% 11.2% 8.5% 7.4% 5.2%

3.5%3.1%2.4%2.2%
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Indigenous Medicine

2.0%

Where does the money go?Where does the money go?BUDGET 2018BUDGET 2018

Top 10 Ministries by new expenditure proposals*
(% of total allocation for new expenditure proposals)
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Visit www.budgetpromises.org for more information
*Certain  ministries have been renamed following the Cabinet reshuffles on 26 February 2018 & 01 May 2018

Source: Budget Speech 2018; Ministry of Finance Sri Lanka
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as at 30 June 2018
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2018

9.1%

-12.9%

-2.9%

-18.8%

-25.2%

-40.0%

-25.4%

14.4%

-33.3%

-9.8%

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Source: Annual Report (various years), Central Bank of Sri Lanka

Agriculture & Irrigation

= actual expenditure falls short of promise 
= actual expenditure exceeds promise

GAP BETWEEN PROMISED AND ACTUAL SPENDING 



16/10/2018

6

-9.3%

-4.4%

-5.6%

1.6%

-12.6%

-4.2%
-4.9%

2.3%
1.6%

-0.03%

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Visit www.budgetpromises.org for more information

2018

Source: Annual Report (various years), Central Bank of Sri Lanka

Welfare

GAP BETWEEN PROMISED AND ACTUAL SPENDING 

= actual expenditure falls short of promise 
= actual expenditure exceeds promise
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Visit www.budgetpromises.org for more information

2018

Source: Annual Report (various years), Central Bank of Sri Lanka

Education

GAP BETWEEN PROMISED AND ACTUAL SPENDING 

= actual expenditure falls short of promise 
= actual expenditure exceeds promise


